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Cod: 8737

Stainless steel refrigerated cabinet 580 litres static 0 +8 °C
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-

Description

Refrigerated cabinet with white painted steel outer structure. Internal structure in ABS. Positive
models have static plate refrigeration with fan to even out the temperature; freezer models have
static refrigeration in the shelves. Digital thermostat for temperature control integrated in the door.
Insulation 40mm for positive models; 60mm for freezer models. Defrosting in positive models
takes place when the compressor is stopped, in freezer models it is manual. Automatic
condensation water evaporation for positive models. Interior with rounded corners for easy
cleaning. Door lock with key. Easily removable magnetic gasket. Reversible door (optional kit
required).

Dimensions

Dimensioni esterne 777x710x1895 mm



Dimensioni interne

Technical data

Capacita

Classe climatica
Classe energetica
Frequenza

Gas refrigerante
Peso

Potenza Elettrica

Temperatura d'esercizio

Temperatura/umidita

Voltaggio

Standard equipment

In dotazione

650x530x1620 mm

580 Lt

50 Hz
R600A
90 kg
0.13 kW
0+8°C
33°C
230V

3 griglie 650x525 mm
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