

Cod: 8737

## Stainless steel refrigerated cabinet 580 litres static 0 +8 °C



### **Description**

Refrigerated cabinet with white painted steel outer structure. Internal structure in ABS. Positive models have static plate refrigeration with fan to even out the temperature; freezer models have static refrigeration in the shelves. Digital thermostat for temperature control integrated in the door. Insulation 40mm for positive models; 60mm for freezer models. Defrosting in positive models takes place when the compressor is stopped, in freezer models it is manual. Automatic condensation water evaporation for positive models. Interior with rounded corners for easy cleaning. Door lock with key. Easily removable magnetic gasket. Reversible door (optional kit required).

#### **Dimensions**

Dimensioni interne	650x530x1620 mm	

## **Technical data**

Capacità	580 Lt
Classe climatica	4
Classe energetica	С
Frequenza	50 Hz
Gas refrigerante	R600A
Peso	90 kg
Potenza Elettrica	0.13 kW
Temperatura d'esercizio	0 +8 °C
Temperatura/umidità	33 °C
Voltaggio	230 V

# Standard equipment